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@S@MUTAJALLY (GB)@ID@2154463@E@, placed twice at 3 years, from only 3 starts; sire.

1st Dam

@S@DHELAAL (GB)@ID@1543024@E@, unraced;

dam of three winners from 7 runners and 8 foals of racing age viz-

@S@MAKFI (GB)@ID@1931334@E@ (2007 c. by Dubawi (IRE)), Jt Champion 3yr old in Europe in 2010, Champion 3yr old miler in Europe in 2010, won 4 races at 2 and 3 years at home and in France and £584,722 including 2000 Guineas, Newmarket, Gr.1, Prix Jacques Le Marois, Deauville, Gr.1 and Prix Djebel, Maisons-Laffitte, Gr.3; sire.

ZERFAAL (GB) (2011 c. by Dubawi (IRE)), won 2 races at 3 years and placed once; sire.

ELTIFAAT (IRE) (2009 c. by Medicean (GB)), won 1 race at 4 years in Qatar, placed 3 times.

2nd Dam

@S@IRISH VALLEY (USA)@ID@81755@E@, ran in France at 2 and 3 years;

dam of eight winners from 10 runners and 14 foals of racing age including-

@S@ALHAARTH (IRE)@ID@310122@E@ (c. by Unfuwain (USA)), Champion 2yr old in Europe in 1995, won 8 races at 2 to 4 years at home and in France and £374,467 including Dewhurst Stakes, Newmarket, Gr.1, International Stakes, Curragh, Gr.2, Champagne Stakes, Doncaster, Gr.2, Prix Dollar, ParisLongchamp, Gr.2, Prix du Rond-Point, ParisLongchamp, Gr.2, Solario Stakes, Sandown, Gr.3, placed third in Irish Champion Stakes, Leopardstown, Gr.1 and Sussex Stakes, Goodwood, Gr.1; sire.

@S@GREEN POLA (USA)@ID@11510@E@ (f. by Nijinsky (CAN)), won 2 races at 2 years in France including Prix du Calvados, Deauville, Gr.3; dam of winners.

@S@CAPE LIZBURNE (JPN)@ID@1366548@E@, won Tokyo City Keiba Jo O Hai, Oi, L.
JADEITE (JPN), winner in Japan; dam of @S@Augite (JPN)@ID@2600249@E@, winner in Japan and placed third in Breeders' Gold Cup, Mombetsu, L.R.; grandam of @S@ECLOGITE (JPN)@ID@2934749@E@, won Hosu Stakes, Kyoto, L.
DRESDEN GREEN (JPN), winner in Japan; dam of @S@Jade Green (JPN)@ID@2560302@E@, winner in Japan and placed third in Hagi Stakes, Kyoto, L.R.
Reine Verte (JPN), placed once in Japan; dam of @S@Geyersworth (JPN)@ID@2348210@E@, winner in Japan and placed second in Mainichi Hai, Hanshin, Gr.3.

Dalayil (IRE), unraced; dam of winners.

@S@AQALEEM (GB)@ID@1688218@E@, 2 races at 3 and 6 years at home and in Australia and £209,096 including Lingfield Derby Trial, Lingfield, Gr.3, third in Derby Stakes, Epsom, Gr.1.

Mualafah (GB), placed twice at 3 years, from only 3 starts; grandam of @S@Masti (IND)@ID@2456265@E@, winner abroad and placed third in The Alcock Arabian Million, Hyderabad, L.
3rd Dam

@S@GREEN VALLEY (FR)@ID@134147@E@, unraced;

dam of thirteen winners from 14 runners and 15 foals of racing age including-

@S@GREEN DANCER (USA)@ID@279633@E@, won 4 races at 2 and 3 years at home and in France including Observer Gold Cup, Doncaster, Gr.1, Poule d'Essai des Poulains, ParisLongchamp, Gr.1, Prix Lupin, ParisLongchamp, Gr.1; champion sire.

@S@VAL DANSEUR (USA)@ID@1315275@E@, won 9 races at 3 to 6 years in France and in U.S.A. including Golden Gate Handicap, Golden Gate, Gr.2, Rolling Green Handicap, Golden Gate, Gr.3, Santa Gertrudes Handicap, Santa Anita, L., placed third in Sunset Handicap, Hollywood Park, Gr.1 and fourth in Arcadia Handicap, Santa Anita, Gr.2; sire.

@S@ERCOLANO (USA)@ID@176912@E@, won 3 races in France including Prix du Lys, Chantilly, Gr.3 and Prix d'Iéna, ParisLongchamp, L.; sire.

@S@SOVIET LAD (USA)@ID@276728@E@, won 3 races at 2 to 4 years in France and in U.S.A. including Prix de Pontarmé, ParisLongchamp, L., placed second in Bernard Baruch Handicap, Saratoga, Gr.1, Knickerbocker Handicap, Aqueduct, Gr.3; sire.

VALLEE DANSANTE (USA), won 1 race at 3 years in France; dam of winners.

@S@BROOKLYN'S DANCE (FR)@ID@39751@E@, won Prix Cléopâtre, Evry, Gr.3, placed second in Prix de Royallieu, ParisLongchamp, Gr.2; dam of @S@SOLEMIA (IRE)@ID@2010132@E@, Champion older mare in France in 2012, 5 races at 2 to 4 years in France including Prix de l'Arc de Triomphe, ParisLongchamp, Gr.1, Prix Corrida, Saint-Cloud, Gr.2, Prix Joubert, Saint-Cloud, L., placed third in Prix Vermeille, ParisLongchamp, Gr.1.

@S@Krissante (USA)@ID@615649@E@, winner in France and second in Prix La Sorellina, La Teste - Bassin Arcachon, L.; dam of @S@OKAWANGO (USA)@ID@1446048@E@, Champion 2yo in France in 2000, won Grand Critérium, ParisLongchamp, Gr.1, Prix La Rochette, Chantilly, Gr.3; sire.










